1
1. Dimension
2. Part Numbering
3. Specification
   Units: mm
BCNRL  5040   -  1R0   N  -  NL
(1)      (2)       (3)   (4)    (5)
(1) Product code
(2) Dimension
(3) Inductance           1R0=1.0μH
(4) Inductance Tolerance  M=±20%, N=±30%
(5) RoHS Compliant
Part Number
Inductanc
e
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency
DCR
(Ω) ±30%
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Max.
BCNRL5040-1R0N-NL 1.0 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.012 7.35 4.90
BCNRL5040-1R2N-NL 1.2 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.016 6.50 4.15
BCNRL5040-1R5N-NL 1.5 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.015 6.30 4.30
BCNRL5040-1R8N-NL 1.8 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.016 5.50 4.15
BCNRL5040-2R2N-NL 2.2 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.019 4.90 3.80
BCNRL5040-2R7N-NL 2.7 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.022 4.30 3.60
BCNRL5040-3R0N-NL 3.0 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.022 4.15 3.60
BCNRL5040-3R3N-NL 3.3 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.024 3.95 3.40
BCNRL5040-4R7N-NL 4.7 ± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.030 3.50 3.00
BCNRL5040-5R6M-NL 5.6 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.035 3.00 2.80
Series A B C D E F
BCNRL5040 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 4.0 Max. 4.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 2.5±0.2
Unit: mm
1

C 2.3
                  Unit:mm
Part Number
Inductanc
e
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency
DCR
(Ω) ±30%
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Max.
BCNRL5040-6R8M-NL 6.8 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.043 2.90 2.50
BCNRL5040-8R2M-NL 8.2 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.048 2.70 2.30
BCNRL5040-100M-NL 10 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.064 2.35 2.10
BCNRL5040-150M-NL 15 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.086 2.00 2.00
BCNRL5040-220M-NL 22 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.129 1.60 1.50
BCNRL5040-330M-NL 33 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.188 1.30 1.20
BCNRL5040-470M-NL 47 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.272 1.10 1.00
BCNRL5040-680M-NL 68 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.400 0.90 0.80
BCNRL5040-101M-NL 100 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.560 0.75 0.70
BCNRL5040-151M-NL 150 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.750 0.65 0.60
BCNRL5040-102M-NL 1000 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 6.000 0.21 0.20
SMD POWER INDUCTORS
BCNRL5040          SERIES                                                                                                               AXIS POWER 經軸電子
3
6. Reliability and Test Condition